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20.1 Actual offences by type1, 1982-87 

Type of offence 1982 Percentage 
change 
1982-87 

Violent offences2 

Homicide 
Attempted murder 
Sexual offences 

Sexual assault 
Other sexual offences 

Assaults (not indecent) 
Robbery 

670 
943 

13,864 
2,528 

11,336 
125,912 
27,257 

682 
88^ 

3 
3 
3 

24,274 

668 
922 

3 
3 
3 
3 

,310 

704 
862 

3 
3 
3 

22,752 

642 
9,6 

3 
3 
3 

-4.2 
-2.9 

3 
l 

3 
3 

Violent offences - total 168,646 172,315 179,397 219,381 

Property offences 
Breaking and entering 
Theft - motor vehicle 
Theft over $2004 

Theft under S2004 

Have stolen goods 
Frauds 

369,882 
86,997 

295,261 
570,556 
25,830 

118,397 

362,376 
75,988 

292,973 
548,229 
24,767 

118,370 

356,912 
76,613 

304,556 
523,485 
24,322 

122,775 

356,744 
82,250 

308,969 
512,928 
24,686 

123,140 

365,140 
85,585 
68,024 

773,257 
25,985 

130,559 

364,144 
87,061 
71,608 

792,623 
27,013 

126,142 

-1.6 
0.1 

4.6 
6.5 

Property offences - total 

Other criminal code offences 

Total criminal code offences 

Federal statute offences 
Drug offences 
Other federal statutes 

Total federal statutes 

Total provincial statutes 

Total municipal bylaws 

Total offences 

1,466,923 

568,099 

2,203,668 

64,636 
48,229 

112,865 

434,351 

87,956 

2,838,840 

1,422,703 

553,615 

2,148,633 

54,847 
45,764 

100,611 

408,939 

90,395 

2,748,578 

1,408,663 

559,637 

2,147,697 

54,950 
36,887 

91,837 

378,656 

95,796 

2,713,986 

1,408,717 

575,636 

2,174,175 

57,205 
38,915 

96,120 

359,559 

94,454 

2,724,308 

1,448,550 

624,282 

2,277,749 

56,251 
40,251 

96,502 

381,354 

102,600 

2,858,205 

1,468,591 

675,586 

2,363,558 

61,658 
40,344 

102,002 

380,692 

109,258 

2,955,510 

0.1 

18.9 

7.3 

-4.6 
-16.3 

-9.6 

-12.4 

24.2 

4.1 

1 Based on uniform crime reporting. 
2 Updates to the homicide data occur within the homicide project but are not conducted in the uniform crime reporting project, therefore, totals for 

homicide may vary between these two projects. Homicide includes murder, manslaughter and infanticide. 
* Breakdown for these offences is not available due to the proclamation of Bill C-127 in 1983. 
* Theft categories were increased from $200 to $1,000 in December 1985, therefore, percentage change 1982-87 is not applicable. 

20.2 Traffic enforcement statistics, by type of criminal code offence, 1986 and 1987 

Type of offence 1987 Percentage 
change 
1986-87 

Dangerous operation of motor vehicle, 
boat, vessel or aircraft causing death 

Impaired operation of motor vehicle, 
boat, vessel or aircraft causing death 

Dangerous operation of motor vehicle, 
boat, vessel or aircraft causing bodily harm 

Impaired operation of motor vehicle, 
boat, vessel or aircraft causing bodily harm 

Dangerous operation of motor vehicle, 
boat, vessel or aircraft 

Impaired operation of motor vehicle, 
boat, vessel or aircraft or over 
80 mg of alcohol in the blood1 

Failure to stop or remain 
Driving motor vehicle while prohibited 

293 

196 

605 

1,581 

5,517 

148,794 
77,340 
4,774 

264 

189 

673 

1,545 

5,731 

146,634 
77,916 

8,572 

-9.9 

-3.6 

11.2 

-2.3 

3.9 

1.5 
0.7 

79.6 

Total criminal code - traffic offences 

1 Includes failure or refusal to provide a breath or blood sample. 


