TABLES

- not available 12
- not appropriate or not applicable ...
- nil or zero
- too small to be expressed --

- estimate e
- preliminary p
- revised Г

certain tables may not add due to rounding

20.1 Actual offences by type', 1982-87

Type of offence	1982	1983	1984	1985	1986	1987	Percentage change 1982-87
Violent offences2	637						1 - Tr.
Homicide	670	682	668	704	569	642	-4.2
Attempted murder Sexual offences	943 13,864	880	922	862	880	916	-2.9
Sexual assault	2,528	3	3	3	3	3	3
Other sexual offences	11,336	3	3	3	3	3	3
Assaults (not indecent)	125,912	3	3	3	3	3	3
Robbery	27,257	24,274	23,310	22,752	23,268	22,523	-17.4
Violent offences - total	168,646	172,315	179,397	189,822	204,917	219,381	30.1
Property offences							
Breaking and entering	369,882	362,376	356.912	356,744	365,140	364,144	-1.6
Theft - motor vehicle	86,997	75,988	76,613	82,250	85,585	87,061	0.1
Theft over \$200 ⁴	295,261	292,973	304,556	308,969	68,024	71,608	
Theft under \$200 ⁴	570,556	548,229	523,485	512,928	773,257	792,623	
Have stolen goods	25,830	24,767	24,322	24,686	25,985	27,013	4.6
Frauds	118,397	118,370	122,775	123,140	130,559	126,142	6.5
Property offences - total	1,466,923	1,422,703	1,408,663	1,408,717	1,448,550	1,468,591	0,1
Other criminal code offences	568,099	553,615	559,637	575,636	624,282	675,586	18.9
Total criminal code offences	2,203,668	2,148,633	2,147,697	2,174,175	2,277,749	2,363,558	7.3
Federal statute offences			1.1	-		1000	
Drug offences	64,636	54.847	54.950	57.205	56.251	61.658	-4.6
Other federal statutes	48,229	45,764	36,887	38,915	40,251	40,344	-16.3
Total federal statutes	112,865	100,611	91,837	96,120	96,502	102,002	-9.6
Total provincial statutes	434,351	408,939	378,656	359,559	381,354	380,692	-12.4
Total municipal bylaws	87,956	90,395	95,796	94,454	102,600	109,258	24.2
Total offences	2,838,840	2,748,578	2,713,986	2,724,308	2,858,205	2,955,510	4.1

Based on uniform crime reporting.
Updates to the homicide data occur within the homicide project but are not conducted in the uniform crime reporting project, therefore, totals for homicide may vary between these two projects. Homicide includes murder, manslaughter and infanticide.
Breakdown for these offences is not available due to the proclamation of Bill C-127 in 1983.
Theft categories were increased from \$200 to \$1,000 in December 1985, therefore, percentage change 1982-87 is not applicable.

20.2 Traffic enforcement statistics, by type of criminal code offence, 1986 and 1987

Type of offence	1986	1987	Percentage change 1986-87
Dangerous operation of motor vehicle,	100		
boat, vessel or aircraft causing death	293	264	-9.9
Impaired operation of motor vehicle,	100		
boat, vessel or aircraft causing death Dangerous operation of motor vehicle.	196	189	-3.6
boat, vessel or aircraft causing bodily harm	605	673	11.2
Impaired operation of motor vehicle.	005	075	11.2
boat, vessel or aircraft causing bodily harm	1,581	1,545	-2.3
Dangerous operation of motor vehicle,			
boat, vessel or aircraft	5,517	5,731	3.9
Impaired operation of motor vehicle, boat, vessel or aircraft or over			
80 mg of alcohol in the blood ¹	148,794	146,634	~1.5
Failure to stop or remain	77,340	77,916	0.7
Driving motor vehicle while prohibited	4,774	8,572	79.6
Total criminal code - traffic offences	239,100	241,524	1.0

¹ Includes failure or refusal to provide a breath or blood sample.